
TARLAC II ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC.                                                                                  INVITATION TO BID 
 (TARELCO II)                                                                                              BIDDING FOR THE CONSTRUCTION      

AND RECONDUCTORING OF 69KV LINE  
  

                                  1 | P a g e  
 

 

 

PDI Issue: February 21, 2018   

    
 

                                                                 TARLAC II ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC.  

San Nicolas, Concepcion, Tarlac 

INVITATION TO BID 

Tarlac II Electric Cooperative, Inc. (TARELCO II) thru the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) invites registered 
Bidders/Contractors to apply for eligibility and if found eligible to bid for the requirements stated below.  

         BIDDING FOR THE CONSTRUCTION AND RECONDUCTORING OF 69KV LINE  

Package Particulars Approved Budget 

Cost (ABC) VAT 

Inclusive, Php 

Cost of Bid 

Documents, 

Php 

Source of Fund 

1 Reconductoring of 69KV Line 
(Sta. Rosa to Jefmin, 
Concepcion, Tarlac) - Labor 
Only 

927,288.00 Php. 1,000.00 RFSC 

2 Construction of 69KV Line 
(Rizal, La Paz to Sto. Rosario, 
Zaragoza) – Labor & 
Materials  

14,445,883.76 Php. 15,000.00 RFSC 

  GRAND TOTAL:           15,373,171.76 

 
Issuance of Bid Documents                                    :        February 26 to March 2, 2018   
Date and Time of Pre-Bid Conference  : March 08, 2018 @ 9:30 A.M 

 Deadline for Submission of Bids  : March 20, 2018 @ 8:30 A.M 
 Date and Time of Opening of Bids  : March 20, 2018 @ 1:30 P.M  
 
Interested bidders may purchase the bid documents from the BAC Secretary upon approval of its accreditation 

requirements and upon payment of non-refundable accreditation fee amounting to Php. 1,000.00. Only those who were 

accredited are allowed to purchase the bid documents.  

The Pre-bid Conference and Opening of Bids are to be held at TARELCO II Main Office, 3rd Floor Conference Room. 

TARELCO II reserves the right to reject any and all applications to pre-qualify and to bid without offering any reason, and waive 
any defect therein. TARELCO II reserves the right to reject any and all bids and right to increase or decrease the quantities of 
materials/units. 

Additional information shall be furnished upon request. Send all communications to the BAC Secretary at the address stated above 
or at Telephone No. (045) 923-0460, Fax No. (045) 609-0224 or email at bac@tarelco2.com. 

                   Sgd.    
                                                      JESUS B. BRUNO 
                              BAC Chairman 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:bac@tarelco2.com

